

## LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 453

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 406

1 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 20 and 21

2 "Health care practitioner." As defined in section 103 of the  
3 act of July 19, 1979 (P.L.130, No.48), known as the Health Care  
4 Facilities Act.

5 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 23 and 24

6 "Palliative care." Patient and family-centered care that  
7 optimizes quality of life by anticipating, preventing and  
8 treating suffering. Palliative care throughout the continuum of  
9 illness involves addressing physical, intellectual, emotional,  
10 social and spiritual needs and to facilitate patient autonomy,  
11 access to information and choice.

12 Amend Bill, page 3, line 4, by striking out "clinician" and  
13 inserting

14 health care practitioner

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by striking out "medical" and  
16 inserting

17 health care

18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by striking out "medical" and  
19 inserting

20 health care

21 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "medical" and  
22 inserting

23 health care

24 Amend Bill, page 3, line 25, by striking out "medical" and  
25 inserting

26 health care

27 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "medical" and

1 inserting  
2 health care  
3 Amend Bill, page 4, line 14, by striking out "medical" and  
4 inserting  
5 health care  
6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 16, by striking out "medical" and  
7 inserting  
8 health care  
9 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 20 and 21, by striking out all of  
10 said lines  
11 Amend Bill, page 5, line 21, by striking out "chairman" and  
12 inserting  
13 chairperson  
14 Amend Bill, page 5, line 22, by striking out "chairman" and  
15 inserting  
16 chairperson  
17 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 22 and 23, by striking out "and  
18 Human Services"